

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1874-1875/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in A No. 302/2011 16-10-2018 in NOM No. 1106/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

HARISINGH NAROTTAM GOCULDAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PROVIDENT INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10179/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10176/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishabh Vohra, Adv.
 Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Kaustav Talukdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody has put appearance on behalf of the respondents in spite of service. In the interest of justice we defer the hearing.

List the matters next week.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)