

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1874-1875/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in A No. 302/2011 16-10-2018 in NOM No. 1106/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

HARISINGH NAROTTAM GOCULDAS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE PROVIDENT INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.10179/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.10176/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES )

Date : 01-03-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Vohra, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustav Talukdar, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.  
Mr. S.U. Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Chakravorty, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

The only order that can be passed at this stage is to request

the High Court to dispose of the appeal as expeditiously as possible. For this purpose, the petitioners are given liberty to mention the matter before the concerned Bench or before the Chief Justice of the High Court for fixing the earlier date in the matter. Along with the appeal the High Court can also consider whether the concerned witness is to be examined on a commission or not. For this purpose fresh application can be filed before the High Court which can be decided along with the appeal.

The Special Leave Petitions stand disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of accordingly.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER